# Live Broadcast of Sun Jin Moon's Inauguration as International President of FFWPU this Friday

Michael Balcomb March 12, 2015

Dear Brothers and Sisters,

As you may know, True Parents appointed Sun Jin Moon and In Sup Park respectively as the International President and the International Vice-President of the Family Federation for the World Peace and Unification.

An Inauguration Ceremony for Sun Jin Moon as the International President of FFWPU will be held on Friday, March 13 at 10:30 a.m. in Korea (Thursday, March 12, 9:30 p.m. USA Eastern time).

There will also be a broadcast of the ceremony from Korea. The live broadcast will start one hour before the ceremony at 9:30 a.m. Korea time (8:30 p.m. USA Eastern time).

Please review the email from International HQ below and the attached memo regarding the ceremony and the details for the broadcast.

Thank you,

Tal Zorer

for Dr. Michael Balcomb

From: FFWPU International

Date: Thu, Mar 12, 2015 at 5:05 AM

Subject: [Notice] Announcement Regarding the broadcast of The Inaugration Ceremony for Sun Jin

Moon, International President of FFWPU

### Announcement Regarding the broadcast of The Inaugration Ceremony for Sun Jin Moon, International President of FFWPU

**Date:** March 13, 2015 (1.23 on the heavenly calendar in the third year of cheong Il Guk) 10:30 a.m. (Korean time)

Venue: Cheon Jeong Gung, Chapel

Live broadcast will begin from 9:30 a.m. on March 13.

Language service provided for the live broadcast:

Korea, Japanese, English, Spanish, and French

#### **How to the Live Broadcast?**

- 1. Connect to **Peace TV** or **FFWPU Korea** websites and then choose the language you want to listen to. Registration is not necessary to watch the live broadcast.
- 2. You can watch the event by smart phone as well

#### **Details**

- 1. The live broadcast will begin an hour the actual event by Korean time.
- 2. If the number of people trying to access the Spanish, French broadcast far exceeds the expected number, the webcast quality may be less than optimal.
- 3. After the event you can watch the event again on Peace TV website.

#### What to prepare?

- 1. A Computer with an internet connection using IDSN, LAN
- 2. Sound card, speaker
- 3. A web browser program higher than Explorer 8.0
- 4. Flash Player should be higher than version 10.0 We recommend downloading the latest version if possible.



## Family Federation for World Peace and Unification

324-275 Misari-ro, Seorak-myeon, Gapyeong-gun, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea 477-855 Tel: +82-31-589-2320 Fax: +82-31-589-2368 E-mail: ffwpuihq@gmail.com Homepage: www.familyfedihq.org

Ref. No. FFWPUI 2015-26

To : Special Emissaries, Regional Presidents, Cheon II Guk Special Envoys, National

Leaders

**Cc**: National Messiahs

From : FFWPU International Headquarters

Date : 1.21 by heavenly calendar in the 3<sup>rd</sup> year of Cheon II Guk (March 11, 2015)

Re. : Appointment of Sun Jin Moon as the International President

May our Heavenly Parent and the True Parents' blessings and love be with all regions, mission nations and providential organizations.

On March 3, 2015 (1.13 by heavenly calendar in the 3<sup>rd</sup> year of Cheon II Guk), True Parents appointed Sun Jin Moon and In Sup Park respectively as the International President and the International Vice-President of the Family Federation for the World Peace and Unification. A ceremony will be held for these appointments as explained below.

- 1. Appointment Ceremony for the International President
  - A. Date: March 13, 2015 (1.23 by heavenly calendar in the 3<sup>rd</sup> year of Cheon II Guk) 10:30 AM
    - \* The participants at this event are to pay their respect at Bonhyangwon, Father's grave, beginning at 9:00, and will have completed this prior to entering the chapel before 10:00.
  - B. Venue: Cheon Jeong Gung Chapel Room
  - C. Expected Participants: Cheon II Guk Supreme Council members, Special Envoys, Regional Presidents, leaders in Korea, and others.
  - D. Dress code: Formal (Men should wear a black or dark navy blue suit, and women should wear white or ivory color clothing)



한국어

日本語

English

Español

Français

Announcement regarding the live broadcast of the Inauguration Ceremony for Dr. Sun Jin Moon International President of FFWPU



Date: March 13, 2015 (1.23 on the heavenly calendar in the third year of Cheon II Guk), 10:30 a.m. (Korean time)

Venue: Chapel Room, Cheon Jeong Gung

Live broadcast will begin from 9:30 a.m. on March 13.



# Announcement regarding the live broadcast of the Inauguration Ceremony for Dr. Sun Jin Moon International President of FFWPU

Date: March 13, 2015 (1.23 on the heavenly calendar in the third year of Cheon II Guk), 10:30 a.m. (Korean time)

Venue: Chapel Room, Cheon Jeong Gung

Live broadcast will begin from 9:30 a.m. on March 13.

- Language services provided for the live broadcast: Korean, Japanese, English, Spanish, French
- How to watch the live broadcast
- First connect to PeaceTV's website (http://www.ipeacetv.com) or FFWPU-Korea's website (http://www.ffwp.org), chose the language you want to listen to and click on the appropriate button. Registration is not necessary to watch the live broadcast.
- 2) You can also watch the event by smart phone. Use the above method.

#### Details

- The live broadcast will begin an hour before the actual event by Korean time.
- If the number of people trying to access the Spanish, French and Thai broadcast far exceeds the expected number, the webcast quality may be less than optimal.
- 3) After the event, you can watch the global joint service again on PeaceTV's website.

### What to prepare:

- 1) A computer with an internet connection using ISDN, LAN
- 2) Sound card, speakers
- 3) A web browser program higher than Internet Explorer 8.0
- 4) Flash Player should be higher than version 10.0. We recommend downloading the latest version if possible.